PDS-002735 Rev 06                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Industrial & machine vision
•  Life sciences
•  Accent and effect lighting
•  Architectural lighting
•  Remote-phosphor fixtures
•  Stage lighting

SST-10-B
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
S: Dome Lensed
T: Single Emitter
10: 1.0 mm2 B: Blue <B> Solder Pad Configuration
        B: type B
            - see page 13 & 14
<###> Viewing Angle
        130: 130°
        90: 90°
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin
<www> Wavelength BinKit
See ‘Binning Structure' on
page 3 for details
	 SST	 10	 B	 <B###>	 <ffwww>
Notes:
1. The Ordering Part Number specifies the Minimum Flux Bin in shipment; higher flux bins may be shipped without advance notice. Please refer to
‘Binning Structure' on page 3  for details of all flux bins.
2. Product test condition: If = 350 mA, Tj=25°C.
Color
Radiometric Flux
Wavelength Bin Viewing Angle Ordering Part
NumberMinimum Flux Bin1 Minimum Flux²
Blue Q 590 mW B3, B4, B5
130° SST-10-B-B130-Q450
90° SST-10-B-B90-Q450
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-002735 Rev 06                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Flux Bin
Binning @ 350 mA, Tj= 25°C
Minimum Flux (mW) Maximum Flux (mW)
Q 590 630
R 630 670
S 670 710
T 710 750
Radiometric Flux Bins1
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 350 mA, Tj= 25°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
V1 2.7 3.2
Forward Voltage Bins2
SST-10-B
Product Datasheet
3PDS-002735 Rev 06                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at 25°C junction temperature with 350 mA 20 ms single pulse. Luminus maintains a ±6% tolerance on flux measurement.
2. Individual bins are not orderable.
3. For reference only.
Wavelength Bin
Binning @ 350 mA, Tj= 25°C
Minimum Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
B3 445 450
B4 450 455
B5 455 460
Peak Wavelength Bins
Radiometric Power to Lumens Conversion3
Radiometric Power to Lumens
Peak Wavelength (nm)
> 445 nm > 450 nm > 455 nm
Flux Bin
Q > 590 mW 16 - 21 lm 20 - 27 lm 25 - 33 lm
R > 630 mW 17 - 23 lm 21 - 28 lm 27 - 35 lm
S > 670 mW 18 - 24 lm 23 - 30 lm 28 - 37 lm
T > 710 mW 19 - 25 lm 24 - 32 lm 30 - 39 lm
Characteristics
SST-10-B